R: 2015-100

A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASES UNDER NEW JERSEY STATE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey adopted legislation which requires all municipalities who purchase under New Jersey State Contract to award said purchases by resolution and contract,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that the following purchases under New Jersey State Contract are hereby authorized:

Purchase of Fire Clothing

State Contract #A-80953

New Jersey Fire Equipment Co 119-131 Route 22 East Greenbrook, New Jersey 08812

(2) Cairns #10071006-4 Inch Tuffshield with #S918P Mounting Hardware for Cairns #1010 Fire Helmet (NFPA/NJPEOSHA)

\$83.22 (each) – Total \$166.44

Per Quote of June 01, 2015

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their June 16, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC Municipal Clerk